•	 Approval of a revised Financial Feasibility Study for increasing the authorized capital of Almaty SEC JSC under 
the Concessional Lending to SMEs Project.

•	 Approval of temporary financial assistance to Almaty SEC JSC from temporarily available funds of Almaty 
Finance LLP in the amount of One billion five hundred million tenge (KZT 1,500,000,000) for 11 months.

•	 Amendments to the Articles of Association of Almaty Social-Entrepreneurship Corporation JSC.
•	 Approval of the organizational structure of Almaty Industrial Zone LLP.
•	 Adjustment of the salary of the Deputy Chairperson – member of the Management Board of Almaty Finance LLP,